
Louisville Gas and Electric Company 
P.S.C. Electric No. 11, Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 36 

Canceling P.S.C. Electric No. 11, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36 

Standard Rate RLS 
Restricted Lighting Service CANCELLED 

MA'f 0 1 2019 APPLICABLE 
In all territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

Service under this rate schedule is restricted to those lighting fixtures/poles in service as of 
January 1, 2013, except where a spot replacement maintains the continuity of multiple 
fixtures/poles composing a neighborhood lighting system or continuity is desired for a subdivision 
being developed in phases. Spot placement of restricted fixtures/poles is contingent on the 
restricted fixtures/poles being available from manufacturers. Spot replacement of restricted units 
will be made under the terms and conditions provided for under non-restricted Lighting Service 
Rate LS. Spot replacements will not be available for Mercury Vapor and Incandescent rate 
codes. 

In the event restricted fixtures/poles fail and replacements are unavailable, Customer will be 
given the choice of having Company remove the failed fixture/pole or replacing the failed 
fixture/pole with other available fixture/pole. 

Units marked with an asterisk {*) are not available for use in residential neighborhoods except by 
municipal authorities. 

OVERHEAD SERVICE 
Based on Customer's lighting choice, Company has furnished, installed, and maintained the 
lighting unit complete with lamp, fixture, photoelectric control, mast arm, and, if needed, up to 
150 feet of conductor per fixture on existing wood poles {fixture only). 

RATE 
Rate 
Code 

Type of 
Fixture 

Approximate kW Per 
Lumens Light 

Mercury Vapor 
252 Cobra/Open Bottom 8,000 0.210 

203 Cobra Head 13,000 0.298 
204 Cobra Head 25,000 0.462 
209 Cobra Head 60,000* 1.180 

207 Directional 25,000 0.462 
210 Directional 60,000* 1.180 

201 Open Bottom 4,000 0.100 

Metal Halide 
470/471 Directional 12,000 0.150 
474/475 Directional 32,000* 0.350 
476/477 Directional 107,800* 1.080 

DATE OF ISSUE: January 8, 2018 

DATE EFFECTIVE: January 30, 2018 

ISSUED BY: Isl Robert M. Conroy, Vice President 
State Regulation and Rates 
Louisville, Kentucky 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the 
Public Service Commission in Case No. 
2017-00267 dated December 19, 2017 

Monthly Charge 
Fixture Fixture & Fixture & 
Only Wood Pole Orn. Pole 

$10.88 

12.36 
15.12 
30.57 

$17.19 
31.80 

$ 9.43 

$14.50 

43.23 

$17.17 
22.94 
46.42 

$30.40 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Gwen R. Pinson 
Executive Director 

~Y<._'f)~ 
EFFECTIVE 

1/30/2018 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

P.S.C. Electric No. 11, Second Revision ofOrlglnal Sheet No. 36.1 
Canceling P.S.C. Electric No. 11, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.1 

Standard Rate RLS 
Restricted Lighting Service 

OVERHEAD SERVICE (continued) 
RATE 

Rate 
Code 

Wood Pole 
958 Installed Before 3/1/2010 
900 Installed Before 7/1/2004 

UNDERGROUND SERVICE 

Monthly 
Charge 

$11.32 
2.15 

CANCELLED 

MAY 0 1 2:ii9 

SE~\~~~~1iif\tF~~~1lgN 

Based on Customer's lighting choice, Company has furnished, installed, and maintained the 
lighting unit complete with lamp, fixture, photoelectric control, mast arm, and, if needed, up to 
200 feet of conductor per fixture on appropriate poles. 

RATE 
Rate Type of Approximate 
Code Fixture Lu mens 

High Pressure Sodium 
275 Cobra/Contemporary 16,000 
266 Cobra/Contemporary 28,500 
267 Cobra Contemporary 50,000* 

276 Coach/Acom 5,800 
274 Coach/Acom 9,500 
277 Coach/Acom 16,000 

279/278 Contemporary 120,000* 

417 Acom, Bronze 9,500 
419 Acorn, Bronze 16,000 

280 Victorian 5,800 
281 Victorian 9,500 

282 London 5,800 
283 London 9,500 

DATE OF ISSUE: January 8, 2018 

DATE EFFECTIVE: January 30, 2018 

·ISSUED BY: Isl Robert M. Conroy, Vice President 
State Regulation and Rates 
Louisville, Kentucky 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the 
Public Service Commission In Case No. 
2017-00267 dated December 19, 2017 

Monthl1' Charge 
kW Per Fixture Decorative 
Light Only Smooth 

0.181 $27.64 
0.294 30.35 
0.471 34.64 

0.083 $16.69 
0.117 19.90 
0.181 24.34 

1.000 $47.45 $78.58 

0.117 $26.21 
0.180 28.08 

0.083 $22.13 
0.117 23.19 

0.083 $22.29 
0.117 23.69 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Gwen R. Pinson 
Executive Director 

~'{<,~~ 
EFFECTIVE 

1/30/2018 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 ( 1) 



Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

P.S.C. Electric No. 11, Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.2 
Canceling P.S.C, Electric No. 11, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.2 

Standard Rate RLS 
Restricted Lighting Service 

UNDERGROUND SERVICE (eontinued) 

RATE 
Rate 
Code 

Type of 
Fixture 

High Pressure Sodium (continued) 

426 
428 
430 
432 

London 
London 
Victorian 
Victorian 

Victorian/London Bases 
950 Old Town 
951 Chesapeake 

Poles 
901 10' Smooth Pole 
902 1 O' Fluted Pole 

Mercury Vapor 
318 Cobra Head 
314 Cobra Head 
315 Cobra Head 

206 
208 

Coach 
Coach 

Metal Halide 
479/480 Contemporary 
483/484 Contemporary 

Incandescent 
349 Continental Jr. 
348 Continental Jr. 

Approximate 
Lu mens 

5,800 
9,500 
5,800 
9,500 

8,000 
13,000 
25,000 

4,000 
8,000 

12,000 
107,800* 

1,500 
6,000 

Monthly Charge 
kW Per 
Light 

Fixture Decorative 
Only Smooth 

0.083 
0.117 
0.083 
0.117 

0.210 
0.298 
0.462 

0.100 
0.210 

0.150 
1.080 

0.102 
0.447 

$35.94 
36.89 
34.96 
37.13 

r-:::-:--:-----$-..3 62 
CA CELLED 3 83 

ti 'AY 0 f 2019 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 10 82 

SERVICE COMM1ss1or1 .91 

$16.14 
46.20 

$18.91 
20.80 
24.79 

$13.85 
15.66 

$26.62 
57.30 

$ 9.96 
14.20 

Where Customer's location required the installation of additional facilities, Company may have 
furnished the requested facilities at an additional charge per month to be determined under the 
Excess Facilities Rider. 

DATE OF ISSUE: January 8, 2018 

DATE EFFECTIVE: January 30, 2018 KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

ISSUED BY: Gwen R. Pinson 
Executive Director 

I 

l 

Isl Robert M. Conroy, Vice President 
State Regulation and Rates 
Louisville, Kentucky ~'R,'f]~ 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the 
Public Service Commission in Case No. 
2017-00267 dated December 19, 2017 

EFFECTIVE 

1/30/2018 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



Louisville Gas and Electric Company 
P.S.C. Electric No. 11, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.3 

Canceling P.S.C. Electric No. 11, Original Sheet No. 36.3 

Standard Rate RLS 
Restricted Lighting Service 

DUE DATE OF BILL 
Payment is due within sixteen (16) business days (no less than twenty-two (22) calendar days) 
from the date of the bill. Billing for this service to be made a part of the bill rendered for other 
electric service. 

DETERMINATION OF ENERGY CONSUMPTION 
The kilowatt-hours will be determined as set forth on Sheet No. 67 of this Tariff. 

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES 
The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in 
accordance with the following: 

Fuel Adjustment Clause 
Off-System Sales Adjustment Clause 
Tax Cuts and Jobs Act Surcredit 
Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge 
Franchise Fee Rider 
School Tax 

TERM OF CONTRACT 

CANCELLED iheetNo. 85 
- heet No. 88 

~ AY 0 1 2G19 heet No. 89 
heet No. 87 

SE~~~~~Ko~ PUBLIC heet No. 90 
---:_::_:::_::;::•~v1~M~IS~S~IO~N~Sheet No. 91 

For a fixed term of not less than five (5) years and for such time thereafter until terminated by 
either party giving thirty (30) days prior written notice to the other when additional facilities are 
required. Cancellation by Customer prior to the initial five-year term will require Customer to pay 
to Company a lump sum equal to the monthly charge times the number of months remaining on 
the original five (5) year term. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
1. Service shall be furnished under Company's Terms and Conditions, except as set out herein. 

2. All service and maintenance will be performed only during regular scheduled working hours 
of Company. Customer will be responsible for reporting outages and other operating faults. 
Company shall initiate service corrections within two (2) business days after such notification 
by Customer. 

3. Customer shall be responsible for the cost of fixture replacement or repairs where such 
replacement or repairs are caused from willful damage, vandalism, or causes other than 
normal burnouts. Company may decline to provide or continue service in locations where, 
in Company's judgment, such facilities will be subject to unusual hazards or risk of damage. 

4. Company shall have the right to make other attachments and to further extend the 
conductors, when necessary, for the further extension of its electric service. 

5. Temporary suspension of lighting service is not permitted. Upon permanent discontinuance 
of service, lighting units and other supporting facilities solely associated with providing 
service under this tariff, except underground facilities and pedestals, will be removed. 

KENTUCKY 

N 

DATE OF ISSUE: April 5, 2018 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Gwen R. Pinson 
DATE EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2018 Executive Director 

ISSUED BY: /s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President ~ '{<., --;)~ 
State Regulation and Rates 

EFFECTIVE Louisville, Kentucky 
4/1/2018 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 ( 1) 

Public Service Commission in Case No. 
2018-00034 dated March 20, 2018 and modified March 28, 201S 


