P.S.C. Electric No. 11, Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 36 Canceling P.S.C. Electric No. 11, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36

CANCELLED

MAY 0 1 2019

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Standard Rate

RLS Restricted Lighting Service

APPLICABLE

In all territory served.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

Service under this rate schedule is restricted to those lighting fixtures/poles in service as of January 1, 2013, except where a spot replacement maintains the continuity of multiple fixtures/poles composing a neighborhood lighting system or continuity is desired for a subdivision being developed in phases. Spot placement of restricted fixtures/poles is contingent on the restricted fixtures/poles being available from manufacturers. Spot replacement of restricted units will be made under the terms and conditions provided for under non-restricted Lighting Service Rate LS. Spot replacements will not be available for Mercury Vapor and Incandescent rate codes.

In the event restricted fixtures/poles fail and replacements are unavailable, Customer will be given the choice of having Company remove the failed fixture/pole or replacing the failed fixture/pole with other available fixture/pole.

Units marked with an asterisk (*) are not available for use in residential neighborhoods except by municipal authorities.

OVERHEAD SERVICE

Based on Customer's lighting choice, Company has furnished, installed, and maintained the lighting unit complete with lamp, fixture, photoelectric control, mast arm, and, if needed, up to 150 feet of conductor per fixture on existing wood poles (fixture only).

RATE					Monthly Charge		
	Rate Code	Type of Fixture	Approximate Lumens	kW Per Light	Fixture Only	Fixture & Wood Pole	Fixture & Orn. Pole
	Mercury V	Vapor					
	252	Cobra/Open Bottor	n 8,000	0.210	\$10.88		
	203	Cobra Head	13,000	0.298	12.36		
	204	Cobra Head	25,000	0.462	15.12		
	209	Cobra Head	60,000*	1.180	30.57		
	207	Directional	25,000	0.462	\$17.19		
	210	Directional	60,000*	1.180	31.80		
	201	Open Bottom	4,000	0.100	\$ 9.43		
	Metal Hal	ide					
	470/471	Directional	12,000	0.150	\$14.50	\$17.17	
	474/475	Directional	32,000*	0.350		22.94	\$30.40
	476/477	Directional	107,800*	1.080	43.23	46.42	Null 23 23 Then more an

DATE OF ISSUE: January 8, 2018

DATE EFFECTIVE: January 30, 2018

ISSUED BY: /s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President State Regulation and Rates Louisville, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2017-00267 dated December 19, 2017

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director
Steven R. Punson
EFFECTIVE
1/30/2018
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Standard Rate	RLS Restricted Lighting Service		
	D SERVICE (continued)		
RATE Rate		Monthly	CANCELLE
Code		Charge	CANCELLED
Wood P	ole		MAY 0 1 2019
958	Installed Before 3/1/2010	\$11.32	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO
900	Installed Before 7/1/2004	2.15	SERVICE COMMISSIO

UNDERGROUND SERVICE

Based on Customer's lighting choice, Company has furnished, installed, and maintained the lighting unit complete with lamp, fixture, photoelectric control, mast arm, and, if needed, up to 200 feet of conductor per fixture on appropriate poles.

			Monthly Charge	
Type of	Approximate	kW Per	Fixture	Decorative
Fixture	Lumens	Light	Only	Smooth
sure Sodium				
	16,000	0.181		\$27.64
	28,500	0.294		30.35
Cobra Contemporary	50,000*	0.471		34.64
Coach/Acorn	5,800	0.083		\$16.69
Coach/Acorn	1. S.	0.117		19.90
Coach/Acorn	16,000	0.181		24.34
Contemporary	120,000*	1.000	\$47.45	\$78.58
Acorn, Bronze	9,500	0.117		\$26.21
Acorn, Bronze	16,000	0.180		28.08
Victorian	5,800	0.083	\$22.13	
Victorian	9,500	0.117	23.19	
London	5.800	0.083	\$22.29	
London	9,500	0.117	23.69	
	Fixture Soure Sodium Cobra/Contemporary Cobra/Contemporary Cobra Contemporary Coach/Acorn Coach/Acorn Coach/Acorn Coach/Acorn Contemporary Acorn, Bronze Acorn, Bronze Acorn, Bronze Victorian Victorian London	FixtureLumensssure SodiumCobra/Contemporary16,000Cobra/Contemporary28,500Cobra Contemporary50,000*Coach/Acorn5,800Coach/Acorn9,500Coach/Acorn16,000Contemporary120,000*Acorn, Bronze9,500Acorn, Bronze16,000Victorian5,800Victorian9,500London5,800	Fixture Lumens Light ssure Sodium Cobra/Contemporary 16,000 0.181 Cobra/Contemporary 28,500 0.294 Cobra Contemporary 28,500 0.471 Coach/Acorn 5,800 0.083 Coach/Acorn 9,500 0.117 Coach/Acorn 16,000 0.181 Contemporary 120,000* 1.000 Acorn, Bronze 9,500 0.117 Acorn, Bronze 9,500 0.117 Victorian 5,800 0.083 Victorian 5,800 0.083 Victorian 5,800 0.083 Victorian 5,800 0.083	Type of Fixture Approximate Lumens kW Per Light Fixture Only ssure Sodium Cobra/Contemporary 16,000 0.181 Only Cobra/Contemporary 28,500 0.294 Octave Octave Cobra Contemporary 28,500 0.294 Octave Octave Cobra Contemporary 50,000* 0.471 Octave Octave Coach/Acorn 5,800 0.083 Octave Octave Coach/Acorn 9,500 0.117 Octave Octave Contemporary 120,000* 1.000 \$47.45 Acorn, Bronze 9,500 0.117 Octave Acorn, Bronze 9,500 0.117 Octave Victorian 5,800 0.083 \$22.13 Victorian 5,800 0.083 \$22.13 London 5,800 0.083 \$22.29

DATE OF ISSUE: January 8, 2018

DATE EFFECTIVE: January 30, 2018

ISSUED BY: /s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President State Regulation and Rates Louisville, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2017-00267 dated December 19, 2017

tandard Rate		RLS			
	Re	stricted Lighting Se	rvice		
UNDERGRO	UND SERVICE (continu	ued)			
RATE				Monthly Charge	
Rate Code	Type of Fixture	Approximate Lumens	kW Per Light	Fixture Only	Decorative Smooth
High Pres	sure Sodium (continue	ed)			
426	London	5,800	0.083		\$35.94
428	London	9,500	0.117		36.89
430	Victorian	5,800	0.083		34.96
432	Victorian	9,500	0.117		37.13
Victorian/	London Bases				
950	Old Town			0.4.4.4	\$ 3,62
951	Chesapeake			CANCEL	LED 3.83
Poles				MAY 01:	2019
901	10' Smooth Pole		k	ENTLICION	10.82
902	10' Fluted Pole		SE	ENTUCKY P RVICE COMM	UBLIC 12.91
Mercury \	/apor				
318	Cobra Head	8,000	0.210		\$18.91
314	Cobra Head	13,000	0.298		20.80
315	Cobra Head	25,000	0.462		24.79
		8			
206	Coach	4,000	0.100		\$13.85
208	Coach	8,000	0.210		15.66
Metal Hali	ide				
479/480	Contemporary	12,000	0.150	\$16.14	\$26.62
483/484	Contemporary	107,800*	1.080	46.20	57.30
Incandese	cent				
349	Continental Jr.	1,500	0.102		\$ 9.96
348	Continental Jr.	6,000	0.447		14.20

Where Customer's location required the installation of additional facilities, Company may have furnished the requested facilities at an additional charge per month to be determined under the Excess Facilities Rider.

DATE OF ISSUE: January 8, 2018

DATE EFFECTIVE: January 30, 2018

ISSUED BY: /s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President State Regulation and Rates Louisville, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2017-00267 dated December 19, 2017

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION				
Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director				
Steven R. Punson				
EFFECTIVE				
1/30/2018				
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)				

P.S.C. Electric No. 11, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.3 Canceling P.S.C. Electric No. 11, Original Sheet No. 36.3

Standard Rate

RLS Restricted Lighting Service

DUE DATE OF BILL

Payment is due within sixteen (16) business days (no less than twenty-two (22) calendar days) from the date of the bill. Billing for this service to be made a part of the bill rendered for other electric service.

DETERMINATION OF ENERGY CONSUMPTION

The kilowatt-hours will be determined as set forth on Sheet No. 67 of this Tariff.

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in accordance with the following:

Fuel Adjustment Clause Off-System Sales Adjustment Clause Tax Cuts and Jobs Act Surcredit Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge Franchise Fee Rider School Tax

CANCELLED	Sheet No. 85 Sheet No. 88
MAY 0 1 2019	Sheet No. 89 Sheet No. 87
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Sheet No. 90 Sheet No. 91

Ν

TERM OF CONTRACT

For a fixed term of not less than five (5) years and for such time thereafter until terminated by either party giving thirty (30) days prior written notice to the other when additional facilities are required. Cancellation by Customer prior to the initial five-year term will require Customer to pay to Company a lump sum equal to the monthly charge times the number of months remaining on the original five (5) year term.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Service shall be furnished under Company's Terms and Conditions, except as set out herein.
- All service and maintenance will be performed only during regular scheduled working hours of Company. Customer will be responsible for reporting outages and other operating faults. Company shall initiate service corrections within two (2) business days after such notification by Customer.
- 3. Customer shall be responsible for the cost of fixture replacement or repairs where such replacement or repairs are caused from willful damage, vandalism, or causes other than normal burnouts. Company may decline to provide or continue service in locations where, in Company's judgment, such facilities will be subject to unusual hazards or risk of damage.
- 4. Company shall have the right to make other attachments and to further extend the conductors, when necessary, for the further extension of its electric service.
- 5. Temporary suspension of lighting service is not permitted. Upon permanent discontinuance of service, lighting units and other supporting facilities solely associated with providing service under this tariff, except underground facilities and pedestals, will be removed.

DATE OF ISSUE: April 5, 2018

DATE EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2018

ISSUED BY: /s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President State Regulation and Rates Louisville, Kentucky KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Wwen R. Punson EFFECTIVE 4/1/2018 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2018-00034 dated March 20, 2018 and modified March 28, 2018